

T
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4766/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in ITA No.522/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VELVET HOLDING PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 29/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

No order as to costs.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

